Oakland Tribune

1901 Harrison St., Ste. 1100 Oakland, CA 94612 510-723-2850

2053027

OAKLAND USD BOARD OF EDUCATION/EDGAR RAKESTRAW JR. 1016 UNION ST., #940 OAKLAND, CA 94607

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

FILE NO. Lighthouse Charter Material Rev

Oakland Tribune

The Oakland Tribune

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the Legal Advertising Clerk of the printer and publisher of The Oakland Tribune, a newspaper published in the English language in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California.

I declare that The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California as determined by this court's order, dated December 6, 1951, in the action entitled In the Matter of the Ascertainment and Establishment of the Standing of The Oakland Tribune as a Newspaper of General Circulation, Case Number 237798. Said order states that "The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation within the City of Oakland, and the County of Alameda, and the State of California, within the meaning and intent of Chapter 1, Division 7, Title 1 [§§ 6000 et seq.], of the Government Code of the State of California." Said order has not been revoked, vacated, or set aside.

I declare that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

03/08/2024, 03/22/2024

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Rio Vista, California. On this 22th day of March, 2024.

Public Notice Advertising Clerk

Legal No.

0006814668

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Charter School Petition - Material Revision(s) - Decision Hearing

for Lighthouse Community Public Schools – Lighthouse Charter School Grades K-8 - July 1, 2021- June 30, 2027

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Wednesday, March 27, 2024, the Govern-ing Board ("Board") of the Oakland Unified School District at a Regu-lar Meeting, in the Great Room, LaEscuelita Elementary School, 1050 2nd Avenue, Oakland, CA (entrance at or near 286 East 10th St. Okland, CA 94606), will hold a Public Hearing(s) on its Proposed Deci-sion on Petitioners' request for approval of the proposed charter mat-ter for the school listed below, at the time stated herein or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard:

TIME SCHOOL 6:00 P.M. Lighthouse Community Public Schools – Lighthouse Char-ter School - Grades K-8 - July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2027 - Material Revi-sion– Proposing Increase of Enrollment Cap from 512 To 580 Pupils.

The Public Hearing, as stated herein, will be held in-person, at loca-tion stated above and from the location, Internet Streamed - Zoom and/or Granicus; and/or Broadcasted - KDOL-TV (Comcast Channel 27 and/or AT&T Channel 99) (simultaneously). To observe and/or par-ticipate in the hearing(s), in person or via internet streaming, please see instructions in the Agenda for the Board's Regular Meeting, when posted, for March 27, 2024.

The Purpose of the Decision Hearing(S) on the proposed material revision(S) of the Charter is for the Board to decide whether to grant or deny the request, based on the District's staff recommendation(S) and finding(s), and receipt of evidence and testimony responding to the staff recommendation(s) and finding(s), if any, by the Petitioner (Education Code Section 47605). A copy of the District's staff recommendation(s) and finding(s) is available for public inspection, beginning on March 8, 2024, @ https://www.ousd.org/board-of-ed/public-notices-hearings.

s/ Kyla Johnson-Trammell Secretary, Governing Board Oakland Unified School Distric **OT 6814668; Mar. 8, 22, 2024** ict